Kristi Roehr and Kevin Farrell Wedding

General Information (Entertainment)

Performers

e Jim Gritschke - jim@felixandfingers.com - 8474319899 (Piano)
e Sam Baker - shaker@lphs.org - 2627295441 (Piano)

Entire Wedding Day Time Frame

06/10/2023 - 04:30 pm - 11:30 pm CST

Locations

Ceremony:
Silver Lake Country Club
14700 S 82nd Ave

Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Cocktails:
Silver Lake Country Club
14700 S 82nd Ave

Silver Lake Country Club
14700 S 82nd Ave

Orland Park, Illinois 60462  Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Dancing:
Silver Lake Country Club
14700 S 82nd Ave

Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Parking: Parking free and available around the lot. When facing the building, the left side doors are the closest access to

the ceremony/reception area

Files

o IMG_0617.jpg

Load-In

This wedding requires an outdoor setup.

Rain Plan: In the reception area with people seated at their tables
The ceremony and cocktails are at the same venue but NOT in the same area.

Duelers Load-In:

You may start loading in for the ceremony and cocktails at 01:00 pm.

Contacts

Photographer:

Ashley Susan

Ashley Susan Photography
(815) 954-7768
ashley@ashleysusan.com
https://ashleysusan.com/

Videographer:

Brandon Wilson

Brandon Wilson Film

(219) 771-2641
brandonwilsonfilms@gmail.com
https://brandonwilsonfilms.com/
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https://www.felixandfingers.com/wp-content/uploads/gravity_forms/4-2fe3ea7899fb707a27019e6f5f20d532/2023/06/IMG_0617.jpg

Independent Day Of Coordinator:
Elizabeth Staniszewski

At The Alter

(847) 908-5399
officiant@at-the-altar.com
https://www.at-the-altar.com/

Venue Manager:

Amy Coghill

Silver Lake Country Club
(708) 349-6940
events@silverlakecc.com
https://www.silverlakecc.com/
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Kristi Roehr and Kevin Farrell Wedding

Ceremony Information (Entertainment)

Ceremony Time Frame

05:00 pm - 05:30 pm CST

Ceremony Setup

Setup: directed by Amy (venue lead)

Sound System Needs

The officiant (Michelle Gutierrez) will require a handheld microphone with stand. Michelle Gutierrez is expected to arrive
around 04:00 pm. Important: Remember to find out what the officiant's last words will be before the recessional music
begins!

No readers will need a microphone.

You will be providing live music so have a keyboard set up.

Ceremony Attendance

Number of people in attendance: 150
Seating Music Begins At: 04:30 pm
Wedding Party Size: 12

Ceremony Music

Live Seating Music: instrumental modern love songs, instrumental disney/showtunes are more than welcome.
Live Wedding Party Processional Music: Best Part by Daniel Caesar & HER (Instrumental)

Song starts with Grandmothers

YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3kIVL.BkGngE

The last person(s) to walk down the aisle before the main entrance will be Dog Lola & Sister Alisa.

Live Ceremony Processional Music: You are the reason - Calum Scott

Instrumental

YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ekjC 9rjZ20

Live Ceremony Recessional Music: Love Story - Taylor Swift (Instrumental)

YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tHg0fqzjus0

Other Details: after the bridal party & before the bride we will have our dog run down the aisle with bride's sister.
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3klVLBkGnqE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ekjC_9rjZ2o
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tHg0fqzjus0

Kristi Roehr and Kevin Farrell Wedding

Cocktail Information (Entertainment)

Cocktail Time Frame

05:30 pm - 06:00 pm CST

Load-In

You must load in equipment at 01:00 pm

General Cocktail Information

Expected number of guests for cocktails: 150
Location of the Couple at this time: Outside taking pictures
Music (Recorded) for cocktails: general love songs, upbeat.
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Kristi Roehr and Kevin Farrell Wedding

Dinner Information (Entertainment)

Dinner Time Frame

06:01 pm -
06:05 pm -
06:08 pm -
06:15 pm -
06:20 pm -
06:25 pm -
06:35 pm -
06:40 pm -
06:45 pm -
06:50 pm -
07:00 pm -
08:00 pm -
08:05 pm -
08:10 pm -
09:30 pm -
10:15 pm -
11:29 pm -

Guests find seats

Wedding party introductions
Cake cutting

First Dance

Blessing

Dinner is served

Speech - Brad Roehr

Speech - Brittany Jones
Speech - Clint Yonkers
Speech - Kristi & Kevin
Announcements

Dance with (Brad & Kristi)
Dance with (Melanie & Kevin)
Dueling Piano Show
Photographer will be leaving
DJ Show

Bar closes

Social: use the QR codes on the tables to upload any pics from the night to a shared album
Our Seating: Table near the music set up area with other vendors

06:05 pm Wedding Party Intros

Intro Music: 24K Magic - bruno mars for the wedding party
Are you going to kiss me or not? - Thompson Square for Bride & groom

Gl Ul B W WK N ==

- Brett Fullmer (Brett Full-mur)

- Erin Farrell (Erin Fair-all)

- Lou Dinnecenzo (Lou Den-uh-sen-zo)

- Mia Wagner (Me-ah Wag-ner)

- Carlie Naughton (Carlie Naw-ton)

- Matt Hallow (Matt Hal-low)

- Emily Brannon (Emily Bran-non)

- Kevin Glabowicz (Kevin Glab-o-witz)

- Brittany Jones (MOH) (Brit - knee Jones)
- Clint Yonkers (Best Man) (Clint Yon-kers)

Introduce the newlyweds as Mr & Mrs Farrell

06:08 pm Cake Cutting

Announce Cake Cutting: Yes
Song: How sweet it is by James Taylor

06:15 pm First Dance

Dancers: Kristi & Kevin
Song: Everything by Michael Buble(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SPUJIbXNOWY

Special Instructions: fade around 2 minutes before the "la la la" stuff starts.
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kSQdRz-HlJw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SPUJIbXN0WY

06:20 pm Blessing

Who Will Say The Blessing?
Name Phonetic Spelling
Kevin's Aunt Rita Farrell Mayer Ree-ta Fair-All May-ur

06:25 pm Dinner Is Served
Dinner Type: Family-Style

06:35 pm Speech

Brad Roehr - Father of the Bride

06:40 pm Speech

Brittany Jones - Maid of Honor
06:45 pm Speech
Clint Yonkers - Best Man

06:50 pm Speech

Kristi & Kevin - Bride & Groom

07:00 pm Announcements

Clinking: We will have a spin board and people can come up and spin it. One of the options on it will be we kiss... also if
some clinking happens, it happens.
Other Dinner Announcements:

Cupcakes available

08:00 pm Dance with

Dancers: Brad & Kristi

Song: My Wish by Rascal Flatts(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bhrCc8VCHns&pp=ygUVbXkgd2lzaCByYXNjYWwgZmxhdHRz

Special Instructions: We would like to walk out to the dance floor as a joke for my dad to the following song: "I Can't
Dance" by Genesis

Play music from 1:05-1:25.

08:05 pm Dance with

Dancers: Melanie & Kevin

Song: I hope you dance by Lee Ann Womack(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=RV-Z1YwaOiw
Special Instructions: fade at 2:30

Other Dinner Information
No Change

Dinner Music: Recorded general love songs
Meet And Greet After Dinner: No

6/10


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bhrCc8VCHns&pp=ygUVbXkgd2lzaCByYXNjYWwgZmxhdHRz
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=RV-Z1YwaOiw

Kristi Roehr and Kevin Farrell Reception
Reception Information (Entertainment)

08:10 pm Dueling Piano Show

10:15 pm DJ Show

Must Play Songs:

Possible Fight Song(s):

university of iowa - victory polka. (In Heaven There is no Beer)

Songs To Avoid:

none
Explicit Lyrics: allowed after 10:15 (with the DJ part of dancing)

Other Details

Bouget Toss Song: Single Ladies by Beyonce
Garter Toss: None

Tipping: Yes

Tips Go To: House Fund for the 100 yr old ohme

Tip Jar: No

Tip Promotion: Say nothing. If they come in, so be it

Alcohol/Bar

Bar In Same Room As Dance Area: Yes
Type: Open
Additional Information: Late-night pizza from Dominos around 10:30.
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Kristi Roehr and Kevin Farrell Reception
Miscellaneous Information (Entertainment)

No Of Guests: No Change

Children

Approximate Number Of Children: 5
General Age Range: 0-16

Wireless

Details:
Please Provide The Name Of The Connection And Password
Wireless Name

TBD

Other

Honeymoon - Hawaii!
Wedding Colors - sage & white

Password
TBD

Performer's Attire - Cocktail (Women: an above-the-knee hem is appropriate, or an evening pantsuit. Men: suit, tie

optional.)
Performance Expectations - 4

This number represents a sliding scale between 0 and 5. 0 leans towards traditional bar show with lots of dueling piano
banter and comedy. 5 represents a wedding show with little talking and non-stop dancing.

Please be sure to review the Wedding Guide!

Departure And Load-Out

After-Party - Announce the following details:

Shuttle Details - Shuttles will be running throughout the night to and from EVEN Hotel in Tinley Park.

We must be packed up and out of the venue by 02:00 am
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z82sBil-XQsJJUv3wU_37rtfqLtsThJC/view?usp=drive_link

Kristi Roehr and Kevin Farrell Timeline
(Entertainment)

Full Timeline

01:00 pm -
04:30 pm -
05:00 pm -
05:30 pm -
06:01 pm -
06:05 pm -
06:08 pm -
06:15 pm -
06:20 pm -
06:25 pm -
06:35 pm -
06:40 pm -
06:45 pm -
06:50 pm -
07:00 pm -
08:00 pm -
08:05 pm -
08:10 pm -
09:30 pm -
10:15 pm -
11:29 pm -
11:30 pm -

Arrival (Load-in) Time (musicians)
Guests Arrive For Ceremony
Ceremony Begins

Cocktails Begin

Guests find seats

Wedding party introductions
Cake cutting

First Dance

Blessing

Dinner is served

Speech - Brad Roehr

Speech - Brittany Jones
Speech - Clint Yonkers
Speech - Kristi & Kevin
Announcements

Dance with (Brad & Kristi)
Dance with (Melanie & Kevin)
Dueling Piano Show
Photographer will be leaving
DJ Show

Bar closes

Reception Ends

Reminders:

e Turn down the lights in the room (especially before
first dances)

e Make sure the couple and their parents are present

e Communicate with vendors (like Photographer and
Videographer), make sure they're ready

e Double check your sound board settings, speaker
settings, lights, mics on, etc.

Emergency Contacts
Below is the order of contact to follow:

1. National Entertainment Director
Shawn Grindle - (412) 860-0544

2. Logistics Manager
Tina Naponelli - (815) 382-4341

If they are unavailable:

3.C00
Bre Podgorski - (818) 823-5799 (text only)

4. CEO
Mike Potts - (815) 245-3623 (text only)
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The "No" List

- No WedPics

- No meet and greet

- No garter toss

- No preference for last song of the night
- No special songs per heritage

- No send off

- No announcement of after party

Gear Check List:

e Keyboard (with power cable and sustain pedal)

e Microphone

e Stands (Keyboard Stand, Music Stand, Mic Stand,
Light Stands, Speaker Stands)

e Speakers (with power cables)

Monitors (Players may bring their own. All monitors

must use the Main Send, no independent mixes)

Lights (With power cables and pedals)

iPad (charged, or with charger)

Mixing Board

EIF/Questionnaire

Pencils/Forms/Tip Jar/Gaff Tape

Freddy

Stool

Cables (Power/Patch/XLR/D]J Cable)

D] Headphones

Mini Shells

Rockin Roller

Extra Mic

Clothing: Shirt/Pants/Socks/Shoes/Belt/Tie/Undershirt

Business Cards



Rig Setup/Operation Scribd

Click here or scan the QR Scribd is a great resource for
code. locating sheet music (ie. First
dances, ceremony music,
special requests). Please feel
free to use our account.
Username:info@felixandfinger
s.com

Password:FFPlayer88

Player FAQ

Have other questions? Chat
with our Al Support
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https://docs.google.com/document/d/14JkqMlJ_J4z8CtTq7a_ilBNtOQTrxzJtFsRbT2Aacrk/edit?usp=sharing
https://members.felixandfingers.com/support/

